

ORDER SHEET  
WPO/1894/2022  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

DHANTERASH DISTRIBUTORS LLP  
VS  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. NIZAMUDDIN  
Date : 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.

Appearance:  
Mr. Subir Sanyal, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Agarwal, Adv.  
...For the Petitioner

Mr. Prithu Dudhoria, Adv.  
...For the U.O.I.

The Court : Heard learned advocates appearing for the parties.

Let the respondents file affidavit-in-opposition by 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.  
Petitioner to file reply, if any, by 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2022. List this matter on  
19<sup>th</sup> May, 2022 for final hearing.

Interim order in the matter shall continue till 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 or  
until further order whichever is earlier.

It has been pointed out that due to typographical mistake, in the  
2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> line of the second paragraph of the first page of the order  
dated 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2022, it has been recorded as 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2021  
instead of 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2021, which may be corrected accordingly.

(MD. NIZAMUDDIN, J.)

