

OD-23

ORDER SHEET  
WPO 1894 of 2022  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

DHANTERASH DISTRIBUTORS LLP  
Vs  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. NIZAMUDDIN

Date : 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2023

Mr. Piyas Chowdhury, Adv.  
...for the petitioner  
Mr. Prithu Dudhuria, Adv.  
...for Union of India

The Court: Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent be kept on record. List this matter in the monthly list of June, 2023. Affidavit in reply, if any, is to be completed in the meantime.

(MD. NIZAMUDDIN, J.)

TR/



