

ORDER SHEET

IA GA 1 of 2024
WPO/1894/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

DHANTERASH DISTRIBUTORS LLP
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. NIZAMUDDIN

Date: 1st February, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Prashant Agarwal, Adv.
...For the Petitioner

Mr. Prithu Dudhoria, Adv.
...for the respondents

The Court: This is an application for extension of initial interim order which was passed on 6th April, 2022 and was extended from time to time and which has expired on 31st January, 2024.

Considering the merit of this application, the initial interim order shall continue till 30th April, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

IA GA 1 of 2024 is disposed of accordingly.

List the writ petition for final hearing in the monthly list of April, 2024.

(MD. NIZAMUDDIN, J.)