

OD-1

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1894/2022

DHANTERASH DISTRIBUTORS LLP  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA

Date : 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

Appearance:

*Mr. Prashant Agarwal, Adv.*  
... for the petitioner.

*Mr. Prithu Dudhoria, Adv.*  
... for the respondents.

The Court :- The interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of four weeks.

List this matter after two weeks under the heading 'Hearing'.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)