

OD-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1894/2022

DHANTERASH DISTRIBUTORS LLP  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE :  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY  
Date : 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2024

Appearance :  
*Mr. Gautam Das, Adv.*  
*Mr. Prashan Agarwal, Advocate*  
*...for applicants*  
*Mr. Prithu Dudhuria, Adv.*  
*...for respondents*

The Court :- On the prayer of the learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of August, 2024.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

akg/